

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1079 OF 2006

SAMITA BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULASHEKAR BHATTACHARJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 209 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.  
   Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.  
   Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
   Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
   Mr. Dharendra Kr. Misra, Adv.  
   Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent seeking two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, the  
matter stands adjourned. List after ensuing Christmas Holidays.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master