

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1079 OF 2006

SAMITA BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULASHEKAR BHATTACHARJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 209 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratha Sil, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
 Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for orders on 12th February, 2008.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master