

S UP R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 1 0 7 9 OF 2 0 0 6

SAM I T A BHA T T A C H A R J E E

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

KULA S H E K A R BHA T T A C H A R J E E

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WI T H T. P.(C R L) NO. 2 0 9 of 2 0 0 7

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 1 2 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.S. B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P r ath a Sil, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sark a r , Adv.

Mr. Ra mes h wa r Pr a s a d Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Das an, Adv.

Mr. Dhirendra k r Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Sarl a Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

T. P.(C) NO. 1 0 7 9 of 2 0 0 6:

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of signed order placed on the file. There will be no order as to costs.

T. P.(C R L) NO. 2 0 9 of 2 0 0 7 :

List on 1 4. 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed non- reportable Order is placed on the file)